A[R[F AR SARFLXC Vehicle History Report”

Vehicle Information: )
2018 CHRYSLER PACIFICA LIMITED No accidents reported to CARFAX
VIN: 2C4RC1GGXJR170767

VAN

3.6L V6 F DOHC 24V No damage reported to CARFAX
GASOLINE

FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

Standard Equipment | Safety Options 0 CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Original Window Sticker

o At least 1 open recall

Service history records

.

A e

27.919 Last reported odometer
A ’ reading

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/17/19 at 8:34:28 AM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

|C EEEE Ownership History 2 owner 1

The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased 2018

Type of owner Rental

Estimated length of ownership |C EEEE 1 yr. 4 mo.
Owned in the following states/provinces mmmE n| Florida

Estimated miles driven per year

Last reported odometer reading 27,919

EERAELY x| Title History & owner 1
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon No Problem
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits No Problem

|C EEEH Additional History 2 owner 1

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported
Structural Damage No Issues
No structural damage reported to CARFAX. Reported
Airbag Deployment No Issues
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported
Odometer Check No Issues
No indication of an odometer rollback. Indicated
Accident / Damage No Issues
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX. Reported




Manufacturer Recall Recall

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair. Reported

| EEEEE Detailed History Glossary

@mOwner 1 Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:
Purchased: 2018 .

. Not FCA Vehicle manufactured
Type: Rental . .
Where: Florida Reported and shipped to original dealer
Est. length 1/4/18 -
owned:g pﬁeéent Original Window Sticker

(1yr. 4 mo.) 01/04/2018 15 Florida Vehicle purchase reported

Motor Vehicle Dept. Registration issued or renewed
Oklahoma City, OK First owner reported
Title #0129745280 Loan or lien reported
Titled or registered as rental
vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Black

03/22/2018 Florida Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. Loan or lien reported
Oklahoma City, OK Vehicle color noted as Black
Title #0129745280

08/13/2018 27,864 Sun Toyota Maintenance inspection completed
Holiday, FL Tires rotated
727-842-9735 Oil and filter changed
suntoyota.com

4.3
151 Verified Reviews

08/23/2018 27,919 Dayton Andrews Vehicle serviced
Chrysler Jeep FIAT
Inc.
Clearwater, FL
727-799-4539
daytonandrews.net/

4.5
116 Verified Reviews

09/11/2018 Florida Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. Vehicle color noted as Black
Oklahoma City, OK
Title #0129745280

09/13/2018 Vehicle Exporter Vehicle exported from
Miami, FL
and imported to
Bremerhaven, Germany

09/23/2018 US Customs Vehicle exported from
Freeport, Bahamas
and imported to

03/07/2019 FCAUSLLC Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #19V-143
#V15 2018 RU BALL JOINT
Status: Remedy not yet available

Click here for a copy of the owner letter for
this Recall or call 1- 800-853-1403 if you have
any questions or need additional information
on this recall.

- Learn more about this recall

Description: A combination of loss of clamp load and inadequate joint engagement could
result in a separation of the right front lower control arm from the steering knuckle.

If the right lower control arm separates from the steering knuckle, the driver may experience
a loss of directional control. A loss of directional control can cause vehicle crash without prior
warning.

Remedy: Inspect the right front knuckle and lower control arm for damage and replace as
needed, and to replace the right front lower control arm knuckle pinch bolt with a larger-
diameter pinch bolt.




05/16/2019 FCAUSLLC Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #19V-348
#V53 2017-2019 RU PWR STEERING
BATTERY GRND
Status: Remedy available

Click here for a copy of the owner letter for
this Recall or call 1- 800-853-1403 if you have
any questions or need additional information
on this recall.

- Learn more about this recall

Description: The battery ground may have been built with a sealer that is used during the
wire harness manufacturing process may accumulate on the wire harness tab which may
cause a loss of clamp load in the battery ground joint over time. A loose battery ground joint
may cause an intermittent battery ground connection possibly resulting in an intermittent loss
of power steering assist with inconsistent driver steering effort and/or a loss of motive power.

An intermittent loss of power steering assist may result in an inconsistent driver steering
effort. A loss of motive power could also occur. Either of these conditions may increase the
risk of a vehicle crash without warning.

Remedy: Disassemble and inspect the suspect ground surfaces, clean the contact surfaces
as needed, and reassemble the ground joint to the specified torque.

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.eu

| EEEEIEI Glossary View Full Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall

Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform owners of car defects that have come to the manufacturer's attention. Recalls
also suggest improvements that can be made to improve the safety of a particular vehicle. Most manufacturer recalls can be repaired
at no cost to you.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle
history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico.
Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey,
Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Rental
Vehicle was registered by a rental agency.

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO
RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER
EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. CARFAX®

© 2019 CARFAX Europe GmbH, a unit of IHS Markit. All rights reserved.

Covered by United States Patent Nos. 7,113,853; 7,778,841; 7,596,512, 8,600,823; 8,595,079; 8,606,648; 7,505,838.

5/17/19 8:34:28 AM (CDT)



